
2024-25 Program Costs and Book List 

Nursery Management
Program # A010616
Day Program- 900 hours / 28 weeks 

Course Hours Tuition Lab Other Fees Total
450 1098.00 823.50 265.50 2187.00
450 1098.00 823.50 265.50 2187.00

4,374.00$           
Pre-Admission Fees

40.00
25.00

65.00$                 
ISBN Quantity Sub Total Total

1 159.20 159.20
2 30.00 60.00
1 30.00 30.00

249.20$               
License, Exam and Other Fees Total

20.00
60.00
14.00

90.00
69.00

253.00$               

Total Cost 4,941.20$    

Updated: 7/28/2024

Cap and Gown 
Total License, Exam and Other Fees

Total Required Items

Student ID
Parking
Accident Insurance
Additional Expenses to be Purchased by Student:
Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association (FNGLA) Exam Fee

Binder, work gloves, UV protection sunglasses, sunscreen (outside vendor)

CIP# 010606

Enrollment Period 1
Enrollment Period 2

Total Tuition & Lab

Application
Assessment Test

Total Pre-Admission Fees

FNGLA Certified Horticulture Professional Reference Manual 9780692190449
FCTC Short Sleeved T-Shirt - Blue*

Required items sold at FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore or outside vendor (estimated NEW price)

The above prices and fees may vary and are subject to change. 
* Taxable item FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore: fctc.ecampus.com
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