

Nursery Management

Program # A010616 CIP# 010606 Day Program- 900 hours / 28 weeks

Course	Hours	Tuition	Lab	Other Fees	Total
Enrollment Period 1	450	1098.00	823.50	265.50	2187.00
Enrollment Period 2	450	1098.00	823.50	265.50	2187.00
			Total T	uition & Lab	\$ 4,374.00
Pre-Admission Fees					
Application					40.00
Assessment Test					25.00
		To	tal Pre-Adr	\$ 65.00	
Required items sold at FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore or outside vendor (estimated NEW price)	ISBN		Quantity	Sub Total	Total
FNGLA Certified Horticulture Professional Reference Manual	9780692190449		1	159.20	159.20
FCTC Short Sleeved T-Shirt - Blue*			2	30.00	60.00
Binder, work gloves, UV protection sunglasses, sunscreen (outside vendor)			1	30.00	30.00
			Total Red	\$ 249.20	
License, Exam and Other Fees					Total
Student ID					20.00
Parking					60.00
Accident Insurance					14.00
Additional Expenses to be Purchased by Student:					
Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association (FNGLA) Exam Fee					90.00
Cap and Gown					69.00
	T	otal License	e, Exam and	d Other Fees	\$ 253.00
Total Cost					\$ 4,941.20

Updated: 7/28/2024